**Purpose:** Eastern Wyoming College is committed to providing a safe and respectful environment free from discrimination, sexual misconduct and retaliation. This commitment applies to its community of students, employees, volunteers and others who may be on campus, using its facilities, participating in remote learning platforms or engaging in activities of Eastern Wyoming College. As part of this commitment, Eastern Wyoming complies with Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Violence Against Women Act, Clery Act, Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, and other applicable local, state and federal laws ensuring civil rights and protections.

The President of Eastern Wyoming College shall direct the development, implementation and review of administrative rules consistent with Eastern Wyoming College's commitment and in compliance with applicable statutory laws, regulations, and judicial decisions.

Original Adoption Date: 12/19/2022 Revision Date(s): Date reviewed, no change: